Underliverable envelope returned from the U.S. Post Office.

Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory or the Case Management System.

State of Florida

Aublic Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RECEIVED-FPSC

10 MAR 30 AM 11: 04

COMMISSION CLERK 1-800-Pinfree.com Inc. 12242 S.W. 8th Street Miami FL 33184-1552



047J82004132

Mailed From 32399

US POSTAGE



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

UNDOCKETED

IN RE: INITIATION OF RULEMAKING TO AMEND RULES IN CHAPTERS 25-4 AND 25-24, F.A.C., TO ADDRESS PUBLICATION OF SERVICE SCHEDULES BY TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

NOTICE OF PROPOSED RULE DEVELOPMENT

TO

ALL INTERESTED PERSONS

UNDOCKETED

ISSUED: March 16, 2010

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 120.54, Florida Statutes, that the Florida Public Service Commission staff has initiated rulemaking to amend telecommunications rules concerning tariff filings.

The attached Notices of Proposed Rule Development appeared in the March 5, 2010, edition of the Florida Administrative Weekly. A staff rule development workshop will be held at the following time and place:

Florida Public Service Commission March 30, 2010 - 9:30 a.m. Betty Easley Conference Center Room 148, 4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida

A copy of the draft rules and the agenda for the workshop are attached. One or more Commissioners may be in attendance and participate in the workshop. The person to be contacted regarding the proposed rule development is Kathryn G.W. Cowdery, Office of General Counsel, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850, (850) 413-6216, kcowdery@psc.state.fl.us.

Any person requiring some accommodation at this workshop because of a physical impairment should call the Office of Commission Clerk at (850) 413-6770 at least 48 hours prior to the workshop. Any person who is hearing or speech impaired should contact the Florida Public Service Commission using the Florida Relay Service, which can be reached at: 1-800-955-8771 (TDD).

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

D 1 8 | 9 MAR 16 =

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

NOTICE OF PROPOSED RULE DEVELOPMENT UNDOCKETED PAGE 2

By DIRECTION of the Florida Public Service Commission this 16th day of March, 2010.

ANN COLE

Commission Clerk

(SEAL)

KC